A-11	X81 -147	Express Mail Label #EV543402699US Docket No.: ETF-0004
FORM PTC-1595 (Modified)	2025	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	03-24-2005	Patent and Trademark Office
		DT04 Rec'd PCT/PT0 2 3 SEP 2004
To the Director of the United States	102966128	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): POREST SCHILL		ame and address of receiving party(ies):
ROBERT SCHILL JEAN-VINCENT CHANTREAU	Na	ame: LA PATRIMONIALE SCHILL
	Int	ernal Address: 1, rue Georges Brassens, F-57700
	TTa	yange-Marspich, France
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Ha	, ango 1/2m spren, 1 i unive
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ M Assignment	lerger St	reet Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	hange of Name	
Other	Ci	y: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: 08/26/04; 08/26/04	Addit	onal name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 📋 No
		ona name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\triangle \) res \(\triangle \) No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers	• ,	
If this document is being filed together wi	th a new application, the ex	ecution date of the application is: 08/26/04; 08/26/04
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
•		
Ad	ditional numbers attached?	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		tal number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	0.10	tai number of applications and paterns involved.
Name: Daniel F. Drexler		tal fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: CANTOR COLBURN		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Ale Media Mizer		credited or debited to deposit account
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South		posit account number:
Sireet Address: 33 Orinin Road South		
	<u>uo</u>	-1130
City: Bloomfield State: C	T ZIP: 06002 (At	ach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
O Statement and signature	DO NOT USE THI	SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, t 	he foregoing information is	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.		
Daniel F. Drexler, Reg. No. 47,535		SEPT. 23-2004
Name of Person Signing	•	nature Date
Mail o	ges including cover sheet, atta locuments to be recorded with required or	ochments, and document:
Director of the United S	Mail Stop Assignment Recordati States Patent and Trademark Office, P.	on Services O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313,1450 PATENT
		PAIENI

10/509294

Express Mail Label #EV543402699US

Additional Name and Address of Receiving Parties:

DT04 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 3 SEP 2004

PCT/FR03/00933

LA PATRIMONIALE CHANTREAU 15, Chemin du Noroit F-50400 Granville FRANCE

In Re Application of Robert Schill, et al.

Atty. Doc. No. ETF-0004

PATENT REEL: 016379 FRAME: 0396

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, 1.) Robert SCHILL and 2.) Jean-Vincent CHANTREAU (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") of 1.) 1, rue Georges Brassens, F-57700 Hayange-Marspich, France and 2.) 15, Chemin du Noroît, F-50400 Granville, France have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Industrial Production of Intermediate Food Products (I.F.P.) based on fish flesh and packaged I.F.P.S thus produced

which claims priority to <u>French</u> Application No. <u>02/03716</u>, filed <u>March 26, 2002</u> and for which WE are about to file or have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS, 1.) LA PATRIMONIALE SCHILL and 2.) LA PATRIMONIALE CHANTREAU (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES"), corporations organized and existing under the laws of the Country of FRANCE, having a place of business at 1.) 1, rue Georges Brassens, F-57700 Hayange-Marspich, France and 2.) 15, Chemin du Noroît, F-50400 Granville, France, are desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said ASSIGNORS, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEES, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application; and WE do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said ASSIGNEES, assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns; and WE do hereby agree that the said ASSIGNEES, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that WE will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said ASSIGNEES, their successors

PATENT REEL: 016379 FRAME: 0397 or assigns, and that WE will, at the cost and expense of the said ASSIGNEES fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: 26.08.2004

Robert SCHILL L.S.

NAME OF ASSIGNOR]

Date: 26.08.2004

RECORDED: 09/23/2004

Jean-Vincent CHANTREAUL.S.

AME OF ASSIGNOR]

PATENT REEL: 016379 FRAME: 0398